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 Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.70(a) and in accordance with the Scheduling Order 

of May 11, 2015 (Paper 13) and the stipulation of the parties to extend Due Date 4 to 

November 20, 2015 (Paper 28), Patent Owner hereby requests oral argument in this 

proceeding.  Patent Owner requests that each side be given forty-five (45) minutes to 

present arguments. 

 Patent Owner believes oral argument would be beneficial to discuss whether 

claims 1-8 and 12-14 of United States Patent No. 7,365,871 (“’871 Patent”) would 

have been obvious over McNelley (Exhibit 1006) and Umezawa (Exhibit 1007) and 

proper claim construction of disputed terms of the ‘871 Patent.  Patent Owner further 

believes oral argument would be beneficial to respond to any arguments raised in 

Petitioner’s original petition (Paper 2) or reply (Paper 30) and discuss any other issues 

or matters that arise during Petitioner’s presentation at oral argument or that have 

arisen previously during this proceeding. 

 

 /s/ Gregory S. Donahue  
                                                              Gregory S. Donahue (Reg. No. 47,531) 
                                                              DiNovo Price Ellwanger & Hardy LLP 
                                                              7000 North MoPac Expressway 
                                                              Suite 350  
                                                              Austin, TX 78731  
                                                              Telephone: (512) 539-2625 
                                                              Facsimile: (512) 539-2627 

  
Attorney for Patent Owner E-Watch, Inc. 
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 CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

The undersigned certifies service pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e) of a copy 

of this Notice of Patent Owner e-Watch, Inc.’s Request for Oral Argument by 

electronic mail on November 20, 2015 on the counsel of record for:  

Patent Owner:  

Robert C. Curfiss, bob@curfiss.com  

David Simmons, dsimmons1@sbcglobal.net  

Greg Donahue, gdonahue@dpelaw.com  

ZTE Corporation and ZTE (USA) Inc.: 

Steve Moore, steve.moore@pillsburylaw.com 

Richard Thill, richard.thill@pillsburylaw.com 

Barry Shelton, barry.shelton@pillsburylaw.com 

Brian Nash, nash@pillsburylaw.com 

Apple Inc.: 

 Brian Buroker, bburoker@gibsondunn.com 

 Blair Silver, bsilver@gibsondunn.com 

 

DATED: November 20, 2015  /s/ Gregory S. Donahue 
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